Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/20/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Prolink, Inc. | 08/16/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ProLink Solutions, LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 7970 S. Kyrene Road |
| City: | Тетре |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA |
| Postal Code: | 85283 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5689431 |
| Patent Number: | 5873797 |
| Patent Number: | 6024655 |
| Patent Number: | 6236940 |
| Patent Number: | 6446005 |
| Patent Number: | 6470242 |
| Patent Number: | 7031947 |
| Patent Number: | D394637 |
| Patent Number: | 5878369 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)916-5917

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602.916.5404
Email: amyho@fclaw.com

PATENT REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0445

500348263

Correspondent Name: Rodney J. Fuller, c/o Fennemore Craig

Address Line 1: 3003 North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15831.026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rodney J. Fuller

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of <u>December 20, 2005</u>, is entered into by and between ProLink, Inc., an Arizona Corporation ("ProLink") and ProLink Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") having a principal place of business at 1970 5. Tempe, Arizona 85284

RECITALS

- A. ProLink is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>, attached hereto (the "Assigned Patents").
- B. Pursuant to the Settlement Agreement of even date herewith between ProLink and Assignee, ProLink has agreed to assign its right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents to Assignee in full satisfaction of all sums due by ProLink to Assignee.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises, covenants and conditions contained herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

ProLink hereby assigns unto Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest, including all Convention and Treaty rights, to (i) the Assigned Patents, including any right of priority: (ii) any divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, or reissue thereto which have been or may be filled in the United States, including the exclusive right to make application for patents, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, (iii) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in or arising from (i) or (ii) above, and (iv) the right to sue and recover damages for acts of past infringement of any such Assigned Patents. ProLink authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent in connection with any patent applications included in the Assigned Patents to Assignee. ProLink agrees to perform, at Assignee's expense, all acts and to execute all documents necessary for Assignee to perfect its ownership in and to the Assigned Patents, including but not limited to assistance in any proceedings pertaining to the Assigned Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been signed on behalf of each of the parties

| hereto as of the date first written above. | |
|--|------------------------|
| PROLINK, INC | PROLING SOLUTIONS, LLC |
| By | Ву: |
| Name: STEVE FISHER | Name: DAVE M. CLOMEZ |
| Title: PRASIDANT | Title: GENERAL CONSEL |

| STATE OF ARIZONA |) | Ss. |
|---|------------------|---|
| COUNTY OF MARICOPA | í | • |
| On August 16 2007 before me, personally appeared Strue Figure to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument of the person acted, executed the instrument of set forth therein. Witness my hand and official seal. Cathlerice Seed Charle. Notary Public | e pers /she e | on whose name is subscribed to the executed the same in his/her authorized the person, or the entity upon behalf of |
| STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF MARICOPA |) | \$\$. |
| On Argust 16, 2001, before me, personally appeared Dave M. Gomez to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument of set forth therein. Witness my hand and official seal. | /she (imeni | executed the same in his/her authorized the person, or the entity upon behalf of the own free will for the use and purposes |
| Motary Public Notary Public | | DOROTHY L. PELLENS NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arbone MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires April 4, 2009 |

SCHEDULE 1 LISTED PATENTS

| Patent # Issue Date | Short Title | Summary |
|---|---|--|
| Patent # 5,689,431 Issued 11/18/97 | Golf Course Yardage and Information System Digital Mapping | Method for mapping the layout of a golf course including and selected features, using a position determining system to collect survey data points by traversing the perimeter of each hole and features relative to a pre-selected arbitrary reference point. Provides a realistic approximation of the entire course including essential details of each hole. |
| Patent # D394,637 Issued 05/26/98 | Golf Cart Roof | Covers design of golf cart roof incorporating a monitor. |
| Patent # 5,878,369 Issued 03/02/99 | Golf Course Yardage and Information Broadcast Transmission System | Broadcast transmission system for determining location of a multiplicity of dispersed vehicles/objects in transit, managing the disposition of each of them, with a base station and plural remote stations associated with the objects while in transit. |
| Patent # 5,873,797 Issued 02/23/99 | Remote Golf Ball Locator | Covers a method for indicating distance from a golf ball in play, rather than from a cart. The method includes displaying a depiction of the golf ball along a line running length of the hole from tee box to green and parallel to a side boundary of hole to approximate the lie of an actual golf ball in play and to display approximate distance from the ball rather than the cart. |
| Patent # 6,024,655 Issued 02/15/00 | Map-Matching Golf Navigation System | Apparatus and method for calibrating a cart navigation system for a golf course position and yardage measurement system, using map matching. |
| Patent # 6,236,940 Issued 05/22/01 | Roof Mounted Color Screen | Navigation System cover roof-mounted monitor including features of mounting on underside of cart roof for shading/ease of viewing in sunlight; GUI for window display on monitor; screen canted back to reduce reflections; diffuse or black coating on underside of roof to reduce reflectivity; images displayed in color, with features on map of hole in distinctive colors for realistic display. |
| Patent # 6,236,360 Issued 05/22/01 | Golf Course Yardage and Information System with Zone Detection | A player position determining and course management system for a golf course having a plurality of roving units for use by players playing the course. |

| Patent # Issue Date | Short Title | Summary |
|---|---|---|
| Patent # 6,446,005 Issued 09/03/02 | Magnetic Wheel Sensor for Vehicle Navigation System | A method of determining the precise location of golf carts on a golf course in real time as the carts are in use using a dead reckoning navigation (DNR) system for determining speed and direction. |
| Patent # 6,470,242 Issued 10/22/02 | Expanded claims for patents D394,637 and 6,236,940 | Display Monitor for Golf Cart Yardage and Information System. This patent has additional (broader) claims for the heads up display. |
| Patent # 6,525,690 Issued 02/25/03 | Expanded claims for patent 6,236,360 | Golf Course Yardage and Information System with Zone Detection. This patent has additional (broader) claims for zone detection. |
| Pending Patent Appl. No. 09/626,648 | Method/Apparatus for Continuing Play w/Cart Yardage and Information System | Method for invoking gratis trial period for use of cart-based system, and terminating use unless payment made for continuing use by end of trial period. |
| Japanese Patent Pending No. 3,978,475 | Remote Golf Ball Locator | System for determining location of course features from approx. actual position of ball. |
| All other patent applications pending. | | Any other pending patent applications not listed above. |

RECORDED: 09/05/2007